DMA1/196/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.834/2024/DMD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Disaster Management department- Extension of the term of Smt. Ashna Panicker, Multitasking Officer, KSDMA-Sanctioned-Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.834/2024/DMD Dated 10-11-2024, Thiruvananthapuram

Read:- 1) GO(Rt) 43/2021/DMD dated 22/01/2022

- 2) GO(Rt)No 776/2022/DMD dated 26/10/2022
- 3) GO(Rt)No.666/2023/DMD dated 16/11/2023
- 4) Letter No.DM1/1375/2021/KSDMA dated 19.08.2023 and 28.10.2023 from Commissioner, Disaster Management

ORDER

As per Government order read as 1st paper above, Smt. Ashna Panicker was appointed to the post of Multi Tasking officer on contract basis in KSDMA. Her contract period was extended for further period of two more years with one day break in between, vide Government Orders read as 2nd and 3rd papers above. Accordingly her contract period has ended on 13/09/2024. Vide letter read as 4th paper above, Commissioner, Disaster Management has requested to extend her contract for a period of one more year.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to extend the contract service period of Smt. Ashna Panicker, Multitasking officer, KSDMA for a period of one year from 16/09/2024, with a one day break on 14/09/2024, subject to the existing terms and conditions of contract appointments.

(By order of the Governor)

ABHILASH S

UNDER SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management Member Secretary, KSDMA Smt. Ashna Panicker, Multitasking officer, KSDMA (Through Member Secretary, KSDMA) DMA1/196/2024-DMD G.O.(Rt)No.834/2024/DMD

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer